



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Harish Malhotra, Sr Adv. with
Mr Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr Parag P. Tripathi and Mr Rajiv
Nayar, Sr Advs. with Mr Darpan
Wadhwa and Mr Ankur Sangal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

30.05.2017

I.A.No.6853/2017

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 403/2017 and I.A.No.6852/2017

The present suit is a suit for permanent and mandatory injunction in respect of infringement of copyright of plaintiff.

Summons of the suit and notice of the application has been accepted by the defendant. Copy of the plaint and the application be handed over to the defendant. Written statement and reply to the application be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to the plaintiff. Replication / rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 20.07.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

MAY 30, 2017 / SU