



2# \$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 403/2017 and I.A. No. 6852/2017 (under Order XXXIX
Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Rajender
Agrawal, Advocate.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Rajiv Nayar and Mr. Parag
Tripathi, Sr. Advocates with
Mr. Ankur Sangal, Ms. Sucheta
Roy and Ms. Richa Bhargava,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **20.07.2017**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication to the written statement and rejoinder affidavit to the reply affidavit filed by the defendant. The same be filed within two weeks.
2. List for admission/denial of the documents before the learned Joint Registrar on 21st August, 2017.
3. List before Court on 13th November, 2017 for settling the issues and for consideration on the application.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JULY 20, 2017

‘vn’