



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**
SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Ankur Sangal & Ms. Sucheta
Roy, Advs.

CORAM:
SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.08.2017**

IA No.8793/2017 u/O XI R 1 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff

Learned counsel for defendant present accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks four weeks time to file reply to the captioned IA. Allowed. Same be done with advance copy thereof to the opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on this IA on 23.10.2017.

SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 03, 2017/ab