



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. Ankur Sangal, Adv.**

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 21.08.2017

CS (COMM) 403/2017

Learned counsel for defendant has pointed out that vide order dated 20.07.2017, plaintiff was directed to file replication within two weeks, which has not been done. However it is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that he has moved an IA No.8793/2017 u/O XI R1 CPC, therefore till the disposal of the said IA, he will not be in a position to file replication. Since time to file reply and rejoinder (as per order dated 03.08.2017) to the said IA has not expired as yet, therefore put for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. on 23.10.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2017/ab