



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**
SHRI RISHI RAJ Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

Versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD. Defendant

Through Mr. Ankur Sangal & Ms. Sucheta
Roy, Adv.

CORAM:
SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.09.2017**

CS (COMM) 403/2017 and IA No.8793/2017 u/O XI R1 r/w
Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff

The matter was listed today on oral directions of the undersigned for removal of ambiguity in the order dated 21.08.2017, which was brought to the notice of the undersigned.

Vide order dated 20.07.2017, the Hon'ble Court had directed that the matter be listed for admission/denial of documents before Joint Registrar on 21.08.2017, on which date same could not be done as learned counsel for plaintiff stated that he was not in a position to file replication before the disposal of the IA No.8793/2017.

Learned counsel for plaintiff prays for pre-ponement of date of hearing which is not opposed by learned counsel for defendant.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that she will be filing

Contd.....2



-2-

reply to the captioned IA within 2-3 days. Allowed, with advance copy to the opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto before next date of hearing.

Re-notify for consideration on this IA on 18.09.2017. At request, the next date of hearing i.e. 23.10.2017, earlier given stands recalled.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 04, 2017/ab