



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**  
**SHRI RISHI RAJ** ..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rajinder Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

**SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.** ..... Defendant  
Through Mr. Ankur Sangal & Ms. Sucheta  
Roy, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **18.09.2017**

**IA No.8793/2017 u/O XI R1 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff**

It is stated by learned counsel for defendant that they have already filed the documents as desired by learned counsel for plaintiff vide IA No.8793/2017 on 08.09.2017. Copies of the same have already been supplied. Therefore it is stated that the present IA has become infructuous and may be disposed of. On the other hand, it is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that he needs some time to check the documents filed by the defendant, therefore the present IA be kept pending till the next date of hearing. Request is allowed.

**CS (COMM) 403/2017**

Let replication be now filed by the plaintiff within four weeks with copy to opposite side.

Let parties of both sides to file their respective affidavits qua

Contd.....2



-2-

admission/denial of documents of each other within two weeks, with copies thereof exchanged.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and for marking of exhibits on 10.11.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2017/ab**