



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. R.K. Modi, Adv.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Advs. with Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Mr. Ankur, Ms. Sucheta Roy, Mr. Shiva, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **13.11.2017**

IA 8324/2017 (u/O VII R 11 CPC by defendant)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff/ non-applicant seeks further time to file the reply affidavit. Reply affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit in three weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 1st February, 2018.

IA 6852/2017 (u/O XXXIX R 1&2 CPC)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the rejoinder affidavit. The same be filed within three weeks.

Renotify on 1st February, 2018.

CS(COMM) 403/2017

page 1 of 2



CS(COMM) 403/2017

The suit was listed for settling the issues, however admission denial of documents is not complete as yet. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the replication will be filed within two weeks.

List before the learned Joint Registrar for admission denial of documents on 5th December, 2017.

List before Court on 1st February, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NOVEMBER 13, 2017
‘ga’

CS(COMM) 403/2017

page 2 of 2