



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**
SHRI RISHI RAJ Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rajender Aggarwal, Adv.
versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD. Defendant

Through Mr. Ankur Sangal & Ms. Pragya
Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 05.12.2017

IA No. 8793/2017 u/O XI R 1 CPC filed by plaintiff.

No reply has been filed so far. Last opportunity is granted for filing of reply within four weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file his rejoinder within two weeks thereafter with advance copy.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 403/2017

Pleadings are complete.

There is an issue regarding inspection of documents before filing affidavits of admission/denial and above mentioned IA (IA No. 8793/2017) is pending in this regard.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.01.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 05, 2017/pk