



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate**

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Respondent

Through **Counsel (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.01.2018

File has been received from the court of Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No. 8793/2017 (u/O XI Rule 1 CPC filed by plaintiff) in CS(COMM) 403/2017

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that she has filed reply to the application vide Dy. No. 14781 dated 20.01.2018, but the same is not on record. Ld. counsel for defendant to ensure that same is placed on record within three days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **25th January, 2018** before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2018

savita