



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**
SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 25.01.2018

IA No. 8793/2017 (u/O XI R 1 CPC filed by plaintiff).

Reply already filed by defendant. No rejoinder has been filed by plaintiff till date. Let rejoinder, if any be filed within one week with advance copy.

CS(COMM) 403/2017

At request, matter be put before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 01.02.2018 i.e. the date already fixed there.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 25, 2018/pk