



\$~2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 403/2017, IA No.8793/2017 (u/O XI R-1 CPC), IA No.6852/2017 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC) and IA No.8324/2017 (u/O VII R-11 CPC).

RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ankur Sangal and Ms. Sucheta
Roy, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

01.02.2018

1. The senior counsels state that inspection by the plaintiff of the original documents of the defendant is yet to take place and the application for interim relief be heard thereafter.
2. As far as the application under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) is concerned, the senior counsel for the defendant has drawn attention to para 4 of the order dated 25th July, 2017.
3. The subject issue, as highlighted in the said paragraph 4, and several other allied issues are pending consideration in a large number of suits before the Court, may be before several Benches of this Court. It is felt that the hearing in all the suits on common issues should take place before one Bench only instead of before separate Benches.
4. The counsels are requested to, after consulting with other counsels of such matters, furnish a list of such suits to the Registrar (Original) within

CS(COMM) 403/2017

page 1 of 2



two weeks of today.

5. The Registrar (Original) is requested to place the said list before the Judge In-charge (Original Side) for consideration of listing of all the suits before the same Bench.

6. The senior counsels for the parties state that they will by the next date of hearing also consider, whether any issue requiring recording of evidence are to be framed in this suit and if possible submit joint proposed issues.

7. List on 10th April, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

FEBRUARY 01, 2018

‘pp’..

CS(COMM) 403/2017

page 2 of 2