



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017, IA No.8793/2017 (u/O XI R-1 CPC), IA**  
**No.6852/2017 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC) and IA No.8324/2017 (u/O**  
**VII R-11 CPC)**  
**RISHI RAJ** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Bhatia, Adv.

Versus

**SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal & Ms. Sucheta  
Roy, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW**

**ORDER**

% **10.04.2018**

1. Neither of the arguing counsel is available. However, the counsel for the defendant on enquiry states that the issues in different suits are different and there is no commonality as was observed in the order dated 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2018.
2. List on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

**RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J**

**APRIL 10, 2018**

'gsr'..