



\$~OS-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Harish Malhotra, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rajender Aggarwal and Mr.Anoop Kumar,
Advs.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Rajiv Nayar, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Ankur Sangal and Ms.Sucheta Roy, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **16.01.2019**

Learned senior counsel for the parties agree that they would like to try
and settle the matter through Mediation.

Parties to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and
Conciliation Centre on 28.1.2019 at 3:00 PM.

List in court on 4.4.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

JANUARY 16, 2019

n