



\$~OS-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Harish Malhtora, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.C.M.Lall, Sr.Adv. with Mr.Ankur
Sangal, Ms.Sucheta Roy and Ms.Richa Bhargava,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

04.04.2019

IA No.6852/2017

It appears that the parties have not been able to settle before the
Mediation Centre.

List this application for arguments on 18.7.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

APRIL 04, 2019

n