



\$~OS-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Harish Malhotra, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rajender Agarwal and Mr.Anoop Kumar,
Advs.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Rajiv Nayyar, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Ankur Sangal, Ms.Sucheta Roy, Mr.Shiva
Tokas and Ms.Richa Bhargava, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

18.07.2019

IA No.8324/2019

After some arguments learned senior counsel for the defendant states that the submissions made in this application will be made at the time of framing of issues/final adjudication and seeks liberty to withdraw this application. Granting leave and liberty as prayed for the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

IA Nos.6852/2017 & 8793/2017

List for arguments on 18.09.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

JULY 18, 2019

n