

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajinder Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sucheta Raj, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

17.10.2019

Admission/denial of documents conducted on behalf of parties.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has denied all the documents of defendant, whereas learned counsel for defendant has admitted three documents of plaintiff and four documents are admitted but contents denied. The document of which existence has been admitted and contents denied are also be marked as exhibited. All the documents are exhibited as Ex.P-1 to P-7.

Admission/denial of documents stands concluded.

Parties are directed to file comprehensive document schedule by next date of hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for issues/further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 12.12.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 17, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)