



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms.Pragya Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.10.2020

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing in terms of directions vide Circular no.500/RC/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020.

I.A. No. 1414/2020 filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order 11 Rule 1(1)(5) CPC for taking on record additional documents

Notice on this application served upon defendants, but no reply filed. However, learned counsel for defendants has submitted that she has already filed reply to this application, but reply is not on record. Let the learned counsel to check with Registry about the status of reply and to take steps to bring the same on record.

In case, copy of reply is received by the plaintiff, plaintiff is at liberty to file rejoinder to this application by next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on next date of hearing.



CS(COMM) 403/2017

Case is fixed for PE, but one I.A. No.1414/2020 is pending for disposal.

Put up on 18.02.2021.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), J

OCTOBER 19, 2020

Click here to check corrigendum, if any