



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rajender Aggarwal, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sucheta Roy, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

18.02.2021

I.A. No. 1414/2020 filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order 11 Rule 1(1)(5) CPC for taking on record additional documents

Reply to application filed on 25.09.2020. However, no rejoinder to this application filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file rejoinder before next date of hearing.

Learned counsels for parties request that matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will argue the application there.

At joint request, list the I.A. before the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2021.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J
FEBRUARY 18, 2021/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)