



\$~OS-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.Harish Malhotra, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through

Mr.Sanjeev Sindhvani, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Ankur Sangal, Ms.Sucheta Roy
and Ms.Richa Bhargava, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

08.03.2021

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

IA.6852/2017(u/O 39 R 1 & 2) & 1414/2020(for taking on record addl.
documents)

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

CS(COMM) 403/2017

List before the Joint Registrar for 06.05.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 8, 2021/v