



\$~6 (2020 List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through:
versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal and Ms. Sucheta
Roy, Advocates. (M:9654592881)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **14.03.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Defendants submits that the matter is listed for evidence on 7th April 2022. The main application for injunction being **I.A. No.6852/2017** seeking *ex-parte* interim injunction to restrain the Defendant from licensing or exploiting the copyrighted works of the Plaintiff has already been disposed of vide order dated 9th November, 2021.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 7th April, 2022 for recording of evidence.
4. List before the Court on 18th August, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 14, 2022/dk/sk