



\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rajender Agarwal and
Mr.Anup Kumar, Advs. with PW-1

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sucheta Roy and Ms.Trisha Nag,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

07.07.2022

PW-1 Mr.Rishi Raj is present. However, he is discharged un-examined at the request of learned counsel for plaintiff on the ground that he has not brought the original documents today. Not opposed. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 05.08.2022.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

JULY 7, 2022/tp