



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

**SHRI RISHI RAJ**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

**SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal and Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**18.08.2022**

%

Matter is already listed before the learned Joint Registrar for recording of Plaintiff's evidence on 28.09.2022.

No orders are required to be passed at this stage.

List before learned Joint Registrar on 28.09.2022, date already fixed.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**AUGUST 18, 2022/sn**