



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**  
**SHRI RISHI RAJ**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rajinder Agarwal, Advocate

versus

**SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Suchita Roy, Ms.Trisha Nag,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM**  
**PATHAK (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**06.03.2023**

%

PW-1 Mr.Rishi Raj is present.

Matter is passed over for 1.00 p.m. at the request of PW-1 Mr.Rishi Raj as the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is busy in some other court.

**At 1.15 p.m.**

PW-1 Mr.Rishi Raj submits that Ld. Counsel will be available only after lunch time.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that she is not available after 2.00.p.m.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 03.05.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 6, 2023/sk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)