



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rajender Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Trisha Nag, Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.05.2023

%

PW-1 Mr.Rishi Raj is present, however, he is discharged unexamined as Ld. Counsel for the defendant has sought adjournment and same has not been opposed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 09.08.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 3, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any