



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**
SHRI RISHI RAJ Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal,
Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocates

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.01.2024**

PW-1 Mr. Rishi Raj is present. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not present today as his flight got delayed and he arrived in India at 10.00 a.m. today.

At request, put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 19.01.2024. No further adjournment shall be granted.

AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 8, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any