



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**
SHRI RISHI RAJ Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajendra Anand and Mr. Anoop
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sidhwani, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ankur Sangal, Ms. Sucheta
Roy and Ms. Amrit
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.01.2024

Matter has been listed today for further cross examination of PW-1. The witness is present. However, regular PA attached to the Court is on leave and the substitute steno is unable to take down the deposition. Consequently, the matter is further adjourned to 12.03.2024 for the same purpose. The witness should remain present in Court on the next date.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 19, 2024/NS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any