



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Ankur
Sangal, Ms. Sucheta Roy,
Ms. Amrit Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

12.09.2024

%

Commencement of evidence: 12:30 am

Conclusion of evidence: 1:30 pm

No of pages – 02

1. PW-1 Mr. Rishi Raj is present and has been further cross-examined. His further cross-examination has been deferred as it is lunch time and witness needs to check up the record in order to answer few questions which have been put to him today.

3. Put up again for further cross examination of PW-1 on 07.11.2024 at 2.15 p.m.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)