



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal and
Mr. Anoop Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sucheta Roy and
Ms. Amrit Sharma,
Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

1. The matter has been listed today for recording of chief-examination of DW-1 Mr. Yash Asai. However, since the PA is on leave today, evidence cannot be recorded.
2. Put up again for chief-examination of DW-1 on 27.10.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 4, 2025