



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**
SHRI RISHI RAJPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajender Agarwal and Mr.
Anoop Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.Defendant
Through: Mr. Gopal Jain, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Shashwat Rakshit and Mr. Bhuvan
Malhotra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
04.12.2025

1. The learned Senior Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that he is in personal difficulty in the post-lunch session. He further submits that the Written Submissions on behalf of the Plaintiff have been filed pursuant to the order dated 11.11.2025.
2. The learned Senior Counsel for the Defendant submits that the Written Submissions on behalf of the Defendant are also filed and are on record.
3. In view of the same, list for hearing on 12.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/sms