



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajender Agarwal and Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gopal Jain, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Shashwat Rakshit and Mr. Bhuvan Malhotra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

At request of learned Senior Counsels for the parties, list on 13.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

S.Sharma