



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate
with plaintiff in person.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit,
Mr. Bhuvan Malhotra, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of defendant's evidence. DW-1 Mr. Yash Asai is present today. However, in terms of the last directions passed by the Hon'ble Court, the plaintiff has to go through all the unredacted photocopies of the agreements which the witness seeks to rely upon and wants to exhibit. Since these documents are quite large in number, the witness is not being examined today and has been sent back. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requires some more time to go through these documents.

2. Consequently, **put up again** on 20.02.2026 for the aforesaid limited purpose only. The witness is not being called for 20.02.2026. The next date for actual recording of evidence will be scheduled on 20.02.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/sk