



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Aggarwal,
Adv .

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit,
Adv (VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **20.02.2026**

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that they have flagged the documents which are to be relied by the witness during evidence and now the matter may be listed for evidence.
2. It is submitted by both the parties that as per directions of Hon'ble Court vide order dated 13.01.2026, the evidence is to be concluded within two months.
3. In view of the same, put up for examination of DW-1/
cross-examination on **02.03.2026**.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/bk