



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Mr. Bhuvan Malhotra and Ms. Nidhi Pathak, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

I.A. 11632/2026

List this application before the learned Joint Registrar on 07.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RW