



\$~1

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 403/2017

SHRI RISHI RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal,
Advocate.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit,
Advocate.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **07.05.2026**

I.A. 11632/2026 on behalf of the Plaintiff for preponing the date for recording the evidence.

1. Issue notice. Learned Counsel for defendant accepts notice.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed.
3. The date of hearing stands postponed.
4. Let the matter be listed for recording of cross-examination of DW-1 on 26.05.2026.
5. The earlier date fixed i.e. 10.07.2026 stands cancelled.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 7, 2026/pt