



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**
SHRI RISHI RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr.
Advocate, Mr. Rajender
Agarwal and Mr. Anoop
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr.
Advocate alongwith Mr.
Ankur Sangal, Mr. Shashwat
Rakshit and Mr. Bhuvan
Malhotra, Advs alongwith
DW-1 Mr. Yash Asai.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

1. Matter is listed for recording of cross-examination of DW-1.
2. Ld counsel for plaintiff seeks a passover till 02:00 pm on the ground that he has an urgent matter coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court. However, Ld counsel for defendant submits that they are not available post lunch.
3. In view of the same and as per convenience of Ld. Counsels for both the parties, the matter be listed for cross-examination of DW-1 on **04.08.2026**.

SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 26, 2026/bk