



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012631352017

+ **CS(COMM) 403/2017**

SHRI RISHI RAJ

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

SAREGAMA INDIA LTD.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Saumya Bajpai and Mr. Swastik Sani, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

1. Matter is listed for cross-examination of DW-1.
2. However, Ld counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the witness is not available today.
3. No cogent reason has been shown for non availability of witness. However, Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that last opportunity may be granted to the defendant for concluding their evidence.
4. In view of submissions made and in the interest of justice, only one further opportunity is granted to defendant subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited with DHCLSC within one week from today. The proof of payment be deposited with the registry within two weeks.
5. Ld counsel for defendant shall ensure presence of witness on next date.
6. Put up for cross-examination of DW1 on 31.08.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2026/BK